KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION 1317606 Form ACO-4

Form must be typed

OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION March 2009

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF  Commingling 10 # CO091604
PRODUCTION (K.A.R. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.AR. 82-3-123a)

OPERATOR: License # 4767

name: Ritchie Exploration, Inc.

Spot Description:

Address 1: 8100 E 22ND ST N # 700

NWSENWSW goc 24 1p14 g g 32 [ Jeast Hwest

Address 2: BOX 783188

1790 Feet from [ ] North/ South Line of Section

City: WICHITA State:KS Zip:%+ ?Llsisf _

Contact Person: _Peter Fioini

782

County: __Logan

Feet from | ] East / @ West Line of Section

phone: (316 ) 691-9500

Lease Name: BRIDGES 24CD Well #: 1

1. Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:

Formation: LKC

pertey 3980-3984, 4000-4006

Formation: M orrow San d

(Perfs): 4384'4391

Formation: \JOh nson

Formation:

(perfs): 4356-4361, 4342-4348

Formation:

(Perfs):

(Perfs):

[] 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:

Formation: LKC

BOPD: 237 MCEPD: OOO BWPD: 2137

Formation: MOITOW Sand sopp: 1-19 MCFPD: 0.00 BWPD: 10.69
Formation: JONNSON sorp: 1:19 MCFPD:% BWPD: %
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:

Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:

D 3. Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of
the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

4. Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following:

5.  Wireline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACO-1: Yes [ |No

I;I] 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form) for the subject well.

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:

[ ] 7. Well construction diagram of subject well.

[ ] 8. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.

AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my
current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com-
mingling is true and proper and | have no information or knowledge, which
is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

KCC Office Use Only

[ ] Denied Approved
15-Day Periods Ends: 10/6/2016

Approved By: _RICK Hestermann Date: 10/06/2016

Submitted Electronically

Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Protests must be
in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of publication of
the notice of application.



APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION OR FLUIDS

Operator, Lessee or Unleased Mineral Owner
Within a %2 mile radius of Ritchie Exploration, Inc.’s

#1 Bridges 24CD
1790’ FSL & 782° FWL
Section 24-14S-32W

Logan Co., KS
Township 14 South, Range 32 West
Sec. 23: NE/4 Infinity Oil, Inc. Operator #2, #3 Ellis
1014 E 25th

Hays, KS 67601

SE/4 Ritchie Exploration, Inc, Operator: #2, #3 Ellis 23D
P.O. Box 783188
Wichita, KS 67278-3188

Sec. 24; NE/4 Lario Oil & Gas Company Operator: Nuss #1-24
301 S. Market St.
Wichita, KS 67202
NW/4 Irederick Nuss; Barbara Nuss; Landowners
Joanne Nuss; Catherine Nuss
c/o Frederick Nuss
P.O. Box 2080
Great Bend, XS 67530
SW/4, Ritchie Exploration, Inc. Operator: #1 Bridges 24CD
W/2SE/4
Sec. 25: NW/4, Ritchie Exploration, Inc. Lessee
W/2NE/4 ’
Sec. 26: NE/4 Trans Pacific Oil Corporation Operator: #1, #2, #3, #5 Krebs S,
100 S. Main St, Ste 200 #5 Krebs R

Wichita, KS 67202-3734



R 32 W

Operator: Infinity O, Inc.
1014 E 29ih

Hays, KS 67601

#2, #3 Ellis o

L

/

/

&

Barbarz Nuss; Joanne Nuss; e
Catherine Nuss vy
¢/o Fredrick Nuss Y
PO Box 2080

Great Bend, KS 67530

A

Landowner: Frede Ck\wss;; ]K_ 2 Mile Radius

Operator: Lario Oif & Gas Co.
301 S. Market St.

Wichite, KS 67202

#1-24 Nuss

o

&

,(i} Operator] Ritchie Exploration, Inc.

PO 783188

Wichita, }§s 67278-3188
#2, #3 Ellis 23D

pa
#1 Bridges 24CD

@ Cperntor: Ritcchie Exploration, Inc.

PO 783188
Wichita, KS 67278-3188
#1 Bridges 24CD

4 °

Operator: Trans Pacific Ol Co.
100 S. Main St, Ste 200 o
Wichita, KS 67202-3734
#1, #2, #3, #5 Krebs S
#1 Krebs R ®

Lessee: Ritchie Exploration, Inc.
PO 783188
Wichita, KS 67278-3188

o

N
n

Legend
® Oifwel
-~ Dryand Abandoned Well
A5 Service Wall

RiTcHIE

EXPLORATION, INC.
Wichita, Kaosas

Application for
Commingling of

Production or Fluids

Applicant Well: #1 Bridges 24CD
All WeHls within 3% Mile Radius
Name and Address of Lessee of Record or Operator
On Offsetting Leases

Logan County, Kansas

Scale: Date:

Prepared By:
- 16,000

Justin Clegp 1

Scptember 12, 2016



AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS )
- SS.

County of Sedgwick )

Peter Fiorini, of lawful age, being first duly sworn, deposeth and saith: That he is Production
Manager of Ritchie Exploration, County of Sedgwick, State of Kansas, and that notice was
given to all lessee of record or operator within % mile radius of the Bridges 24CD #1 well
located in the County of Logan (see attached plat map). This notice included a letter
regarding the Commingle Application. All notices were mailed on September 13, 2016.

made as aforesaid on the 13t of

September A.D. 2016

And affiant further says that he has
personal knowledge of the statements
above set forth and that they are true.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

13™ day of September 2016

KAREN HOPPER
Notary Public, State of Konsas

\ : MyAgpc%mr;}\mEijfes
Zﬁ\\w\l\\’ N A

Notary Public Sedgwwk\(fo ‘/Kran§a




e Wichita Cagle
Kansaszcom

825 £ Dalfas | WichZa, XS §7202 ] 316-268-5000

LEGAL PROOF OF PUBLICATION

Account # Ad Number {gentification PO Amount Cols Lines
453699 0002676959 | Published in the Wichila Eagle September 16, 20 $139.20 i 38
Atiention: karen hopper in The STATE OF KANSAS
In and for the County of Sedgwick
RITCHIE EXPLORATION INC AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION
P O BOX 783188
1 Insertions

WICHITA, KS 672783188

A I*e \‘n’?ck'a Eeg
Siﬁxi}frvbd_ts mlsmms

m, dre herehy
9, b s Bed an 25 ;
i Le

Fr :
o Kaosss Gy, NEecn Sand a° dotesn wAir
m‘ykéi"ﬁﬂBm;esNCDneihca'edexwLSr? ;

Beginning issue of:  09/16/2016

Ending issue of: 09/16/2016
STATE OF KANSAS)

55
County of Sedgwick)

© Dale Seiwert, of lawful age, being first duly
' swormn, deposeth and saith; That he s
: Record Clerk of The Wichita Eagle, a dailly
- newspapar published in the City of Wichita,
. Counly of Sedgwick, Stale of Kansas, and
. having a general paid circulaion on a daily
- basls in  said County, which said
- newspaper has been confinuously and
- uninterruptedly published in said County for
- more than one year prior to the first
. publication of ihe notice hereinafter
. mentioned, and which sald newspaper has
' been entered as second class mall matter
- at the United States Post Office in Wichita,
- Kansas, and which said newspaper is not a
. trade, religious or fraternal publication and
Cthat a nofice of a trus copy is hereto
- attached was published in the regular and
‘ entire Morning issue of said The Wichita
- Eagle from 9/16/2016 to 09/16/2016.

cerlify {(or declare) under the penalty of

perjury {hat the foregoing is true and correct.

@Q,\_- )gﬂj.:\m'egf)\

© (Signature of Principal Clerk}
. DATED: $/16/2016

tary Ub]ifi’ﬁk County, Kansas

E“ 3 JENNIFER RAE BAiLEY
EE Notary Publr Kansas
My Appt. Expnres Z?




Proof of P+

State of Kangag,
County of Logan, ss:

of lawful age, being duly swarn upon oath states that hefshe
is the editor of THE OAKLEY GRAPHIC.

THAT said newspaper has been published at least wookly 50
times a year and has been so published for at least five years
prior to the first publication of the attached notice.

THAT said newspaper was entered as second class matter at
the post office of its publication;

THAT said newspaper has a general paid circulation on a daj-
ly, weekly, monthly, or yearly besls in LOGAN County, Kan-
sas and is NOT a trade, religious or fraternal publication and
has been printed and published in LOGAN County, Kansas.

THE ATTACHED was published on the following dates in a
regular issue of said newspaper:

Tst Publication was made on the A}  day of _S%Ek, 20{lp
2nd Publication was made onthe__,__, day of ,20
3rd Publloation was made on the day of ,20,

dth Publlcation was madeonthe . dayof ____ .20

L pingiEn

) £6) mtmésmn
&t Publication was made on the day of 20 o ;\ggujaﬁonsan mi!st state
6th Publication was madaonthe . dlay of ,20_ * : 8 WHY,
Publioation fee $_S1.20
Affidavit, Notary's Feas 3
Additional Copies @ 5
Total Pubfication Fes 8 _S1.230

Voo verd-el
{Slgned) .
Witness my hand thie X\ dayof __ pOF 20 VY

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to befors me this <) | y
: ' ‘‘niotica of the fc sgalngand-
day of &QQ oo (. shaﬂ govern “{heigelves:

{Notary Pubiic)

My commissaon explres .__@...:7 &D/g

g (316)691 9500

: . i SN -
toMyAcot o “’J‘f": Fr‘w_!ar',r‘! 2348 j
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Confidentiality Requestad: Kansas CORPORATION COMMISSION 1231050 f:':fm ‘:‘23;;
Wi Yes [INo OiL & Gas CONSERVATION DIviSiON Form must ba Typed

CONFIDENTIAL WELL COMPLETION FORM i orm must bo Signed

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL. & LEASE
15-109-20926-00-01

OPERATOR: License #4767 AFI No. 15 -
Name: Ritchie Exploration, Inc. Spot Description; __140'N & 122°E of
Address 1: __8100 E 22ND ST N # 700 _ .52 NWSW go0 24 pyp 1 5 R 32 []East[¥fWest
Address 2: __BOX 783188 1790 Feotfrom [} North/ ¥ South Line of Saction
City:_ WICHITA State: K8 __ zip; 67278 , 3188 782 Festfrom [ | East / /] West Line of Section
Contact Person: __Peter Fiorini Footages Calculated from Nearest Quiside Section Corner:
Phone: (316 691-9500 One Cinw Ose  Msw
CONTRACTOR: License #_ 34082 GPS Location: Lat: , Long:
Name:  Alliance Well Service Inc. 0 D("'g"‘x""‘m’D (0.6 o)
- Datum: NAD27 NADS3 WGSed
Weltsite Geologist; _Jeff Christian Logan
County:
Purchaser; _NCRA y .
Lease Name: Bridges 24CD Well #: !
Designale Type of Completion:
Field Name:
[] New well 1 Re-Entry /1 Workover
Producing Formation: LKC, Johnson, Morrow
o] Wsw SwWD SIOW
v L) o = Elevation: Ground:2743  Kelly Bushing: 2753
[} Gas [} D&A [J ENHR L] sigw
[ oG [ asw [] Temp. Abd Total Vertical Depth: _4460  Pjug Back Total Depth:4427
(7 CM (Coal Bad Mathane) Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 214 Feet
[} cathadic [ Other (Gore, Expl, ete.: Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? /] Yes [_INo
[f Workover/Re-entry: Ofd Well Info as follows: If yes, show depth set: 2197 Feet
Operator: __ Rifchie Explaration, Inc. if Alternate It completion, cement circulated from: 0
Woell Name: _ Bridges 24CD feet depth to: 2197 wi_245 sx emt.
Original Comp. Date: _07/24/2010 _ Original Total Depth: _4460
[] Deepening [/ Repert. [} CorvtoENHR [ ] Conv.toSWD Drilling Fluld Management Plan
"] Plug Back [JConv.toGSW [ ] Conw. to Producer {Data must be collecied from the Resarve Fil)
Chloridecontent:___ ppm Fluidvolume: _ ___ bbls
(] commingled Permit #: )
[ Duat Completion Permil #: Dewatering method used:
[1 swD Permit #: Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
[} ENHR Permit #:
Operator Name:
1 asw Permit #:
Lease Name: License #:
09/15/2014 09/15/2014 09]18/?0'!4 Quarier Sec. Twp s R [ ] East] JWest
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Coempletion Date or
Reccmpletion Date Recompletion Date County: Permit #:
AFFIDAVIT KCC Office Use ONLY
| am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and o
reguiations promutgated to regulale the oil and gas indusiry have been fully complied [ confidentiality Requested
bate: 11/07/2014

with and lhe statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.
] confidential Retease Date:

] Wireline Log Received

Submitted Electronically g Geologlst Report Recelved
UIC Distribution

At W11 T {310 Approved by: MOMNES g, 11/07/2014




pago o | NNVE) 0 AR OO RO
1231050

Ritchie Exploration, Inc. Loaso Name: CHdges 24CD Woll #: 1

Operator Name:
Sec. 24 Twp.14 s. 132 { |East ¥ West County: Logan
INSTRUCTIONS: Show Imporiant tops of formaltions penetrated. Datalil all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tosts giving interval tested, ime tool

open and closed, flowing and shuf-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery,
and flow rates if gas 1o surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space Is needed.

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kec-well-logs @kec.ks.gov. Digital electronic log
files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

Drill Stem Tests Taken []¥Yes No [1Log Formation (Top), Depth and Dalum Sample
{Atiach Additional Sheals)
Name To DPatum)
Samples Sent to Geological Survey [ vYes No Altached Attached Altached
Cores Taken [ves No
Electric Log Run [ ]Yes No

List Ail E. Logs Run:

CASING RECORD New [ lUsed
Report all sirings set-conductor, surface, Intermediate, production, stc.

: Size Hole Size Casing Waight Setiing Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purposs of Stiing Drilled Set (in 0.0) Lbs. 7 F1. Deplh Coment Used Additives
Surface 12.25 8.625 23 214 comman 175 3%cc,2%qgel
Production 7.875 55 15.5 4457 ASC 200 10%sall,2%gela3/4%cd-31

ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD

Purpose: Deplh Type of Gement 4 Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
Perforate
____ Protect Casing _
__ Plug Back TD
Plug Off Zone
Did you perform a hydraulic fracturiag treatment on this well? i:[ Yes @ No {if No, skip quastions 2 and 3)
Does the volume of the iotat base fluid of the hydraulic fracturing treatment exceed 350,000 gallons? i:] Yes l:} No  {if No, skip question 3}
Was the hydraulic fracturing treatment information submritied to the chemical disclosure registry? §:| Yes B No {if No, filf out Page Three of the ACO-1)
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Recard
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated {Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
4 3980-3984
4 4000.5-4006.5
TUBING RECORD: Size: Sel At Packer At: Liner Run:
2.875 4408 [1ves No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:
9/18/2014 [ ] Flowing Pumping | | GasLilt {] Other (explainy
Eslimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mef Waler Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours 23.80 20.02 27
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD CF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[Jvented [ ]Sold [ |Usedon Lease {1 open Hole Perf. [_Toually Comp. Commingled
_ {Submit ACO-5) {Submit ACO-4)
{If venled, Submit ACO-18.) D Olher {Specify}

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




Form ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator Ritchie Exploration, Inc.
Well Name Bridges 24CD 1

Doc ID 1231050

To

Anhydrite 2217 +536
B/Anhydrite 2232 +521

Heebner 3735 -982

Lansing 3770 -1017
Lansing C 3805 -1052
Lansing D 3820 -1067
Lansing E 3857 -1104
Muncie Shale 3928 -1175
Lansing H 3942 -1189
Lansing | 3974 -1221
Lansing J 4002 -1249
Lansing K 4036 -1283
Lansing L 4067 -1314
BKC 4111 -1358
Marmaton 4133 -1380
Altamont 4153 -1400
Pawnee 4222 -1469
Myric Station 4260 -1507
Fort Scott 4275 -1622
Cherokee Shale 4303 -1550
Johnson 4344 -1591
B/Johnson 4374 -1621
Morrow Sand 4384 -1631
Mississippian 4392 -1639
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»
Conservation Division a I l S aS Phone: 316-337-6200
266 N. Main St., Ste. 220 Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 672021513 Corporation Commission http://kec.ks.gov/

Jay Scott Emler, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor
Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

Pat Apple, Commissioner

October 6, 2016

Peter Fiorini

Ritchie Exploration, Inc.
P.O. Box 783188
Wichita, KS 67278-3188

RE: Approved Commingling CO091604
Bridges 24CD 1
API No. 15-109-20926-00-01

Dear Mr. Fiorini:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well has been reviewed and
approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123. Notice was examined
and found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the 15-day protest
period.

Based upon the depth of the Morrow Sand formation perforations, total oil production shall not exceed
200 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow (AOF).

Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department



	olicense: 4767
	oname: Ritchie Exploration, Inc.
	oaddr1: 8100 E 22ND ST N # 700
	oaddr2: BOX 783188
	ocity: WICHITA
	ostate: KS
	ozip: 67278
	ozip4: 3188
	ocontact: Peter Fioini
	oarea: 316
	ophone: 691-9500
	API: 15-109-20926-00-01
	SpotDescription: 
	Subdivision4Smallest: NW
	Subdivision3: SE
	Subdivision2: NW
	Subdivision1Largest: SW
	Section: 24
	Township: 14
	Range: 32
	RangeDirection: West
	FeetNSFromReference: 1790
	NorthSouthFromReference: South
	FeetEWFromReference: 782
	EastWestFromReference: West
	County: Logan
	lname: BRIDGES 24CD
	wellnumber: 1
	Check Box1: Yes
	formation1: LKC
	perfs1: 3980-3984, 4000-4006
	formation2: Morrow Sand
	perfs2: 4384-4391
	formation3: Johnson
	perfs3: 4356-4361, 4342-4348
	formation4: 
	perfs4: 
	formation5: 
	perfs5: 
	Check Box2: Yes
	form1oil: 2.37
	form1gas: 0.00
	form1water: 21.37
	form2oil: 1.19
	form2gas: 0.00
	form2water: 10.69
	form3oil: 1.19
	form3gas: 0.00
	form3water: 10.69
	form4oil: 
	form4gas: 
	form4water: 
	form5oil: 
	form5gas: 
	form5water: 
	Check Box3: Yes
	Check Box4: Yes
	Check Box5: Yes
	chklogfiledwithaco1: Yes
	Check Box6: Yes
	Check Box7: Off
	Check Box8: Off
	printedname: 
	title: 
	chkdenied: No
	endof15dayperiod: 10/6/2016
	approvedby: Rick Hestermann
	date: 10/06/2016
	comminglingid: CO091604


